S
IG
N
AL
C
O
N
D

ORDERING INFORMATION—ACCESSORIES
Action Instruments™ IQ Signal Conditioners
HOW TO ORDER—Select the unit with the
output of your choice and then add the code that
identifies the input range to satisfy your application.
Example: Q510-4004 is a 4-channel RTD Input,
2-wire transmitter, with a 0–250°C range and
4–20 mA output.
Q520 (T/C) ORDERING INFORMATION
4-20 mA Q500
1-Channel -1B00
2-Channel -2B00
4-Channel -4B00
DC ORDERING INFORMATION
Input Range Q501 (1 Ch) Q501 (2 Ch)
4–20 mA -1B00 -2B00
0–10V -1B03 -2B03
0–5V -1B04 -2B04
1–5V -1B05 -2B05
DC ORDERING INFORMATION
Q510 (RTD) ORDERING INFORMATION
ACTION I/Q SIGNAL CONDITIONERS
Isolation: From 1800 to 4000 VDC,
input to output and channel to channel
Humidity: 15–90% @ 45°C
Operating Temperature: -40 to 80°C (Q5XX Series)
0 to 55°C (Q4XX Series)
Power: 12 to 35 VDC output loop (Q5XX Series)
18 to 30 VDC output common (Q4XX Series)
Response Time: 100 mSec (10–90%) typical
Approvals: UL508, CSA C22.2, CE
WV905 24VDC @ 500mA Power Supply, 100-240VAC
MD02 TS32 DIN Rail (2m) Slotted (G-rail)
MD03 TS35 x 7.5 DIN Rail (2m) Slotted (H-rail)
IQRL-D002 IQ Rail for 2 Modules (Q488 only)
IQRL-D004 IQ Rail for 4 Modules (Q488 only)

NEW
To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example: TZ-1XA-22L
A Basic Unit
TZ-1 Transmitter, 100-240 VAC powered
TZ-5 Transmitter, 24 VDC powered
B Input Type
XA DC Volts/mA
FA DC mV/μA
EA AC Volts  (TRMS, AC coupled, 40-1000Hz)
DA AC Amps  (TRMS, CT coupled, 40-1000Hz)
AA RTD  (Pt100, 3-wire, α=385)
CA Thermocouple  (J, K, R, S or T)
BA Potentiometer
LA mA loop  (TZ-5 only)
C Input Range
Select code from input table for type specified above
D Output Range                           Allowable Load
0 0 to 5 VDC
1 1 to 5 VDC
2 0 to 10 VDC >4kΩ for positive output,
3 -10 to +10 VDC >10kΩ for negative output
4 -2 to +2 VDC
5 -2.5 to +2.5 VDC
6 -5 to +5 VDC
7 0 to 4 VDC >2kΩ
A 4 to 20 mADC
B 0 to 20 mADC
E Response Time  (XA & FA types only)
L Normal (50 msec)
H Fast (1 msec on type XA, 3msec on type FA)
A B C D E_
>1MΩ -50 to +150%
of full scale
250Ω
CCooddee  TTCC RRaannggee IInnppuutt  RReess.. MMaaxx..  IInnppuutt
J0 J 0 to 1000 °C
K2 K -50 to +200 °C
K3 K 0 to 200 °C
K4 K -50 to +1200 °C
K5 K 0 to 1200 °C
R0 R 0 to 1700 °C
S0 S 0 to 1700 °C
T0 T -50 to +350 °C
T1 T 0 to 350 °C
>1MΩ ±150%
CCooddee  RRaannggee IInnppuutt  RReessiissttaannccee MMaaxxiimmuumm  IInnppuutt
0 0 to 5 mVDC
1 0 to 10 mVDC
2 0 to 50 mVDC
3 0 to 60 mVDC
4 0 to 100 mVDC
A 0 to 10 μADC
B 0 to 100 μADC
C 0 to 200 μADC 500Ω
>1MΩ
-50 to +150%
of full scale
1kΩ
CCooddee  RRaannggee IInnppuutt  RReessiissttaannccee MMaaxxiimmuumm  IInnppuutt
1 0 to 35 VAC >200kΩ
2 0 to 100 VAC
3 0 to 110 VAC
4 0 to 200 VAC
5 0 to 220 VAC
>1MΩ
150%
of full scale
or 300VAC
CCooddee  RRaannggee IInnppuutt  RReessiissttaannccee MMaaxxiimmuumm  IInnppuutt
1 0 to 1 AAC
2 0 to 5 AAC
<0.05Ω

TW-4M
�
ORDERING INFORMATION
SE/TW-4M-1-N Programmable Transmitter, 100-240 VAC Power
SE/TW-4M-4-N Programmable Transmitter, 24VDC Power
SE/TZ-41 Signal Isolator, Self powered
SE/TH-2X-**L Signal Isolator, AC powered (insert input/output codes)
SE/TH-5X-**L Signal Isolator, DC powered (insert input/output codes)
Example: SE/TH-5X-42L for 0-1V in and 0-10V out
Signal Isolators
• Small Size
• AC or DC Powered (TH)
Self-powered (TZ)

TZ-41 �TH-2X �
To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number
Order Example: LTA200DCV1
A Model
LTA2 Standard analog inputs
LTA4 Extended analog inputs*
LTA6 Standard pulse/frequency input**
LTA8 Extended pulse/frequency input**
B Power
0 85-264VAC ±10%, 90-300VDC
1 12-30VAC, 10-48VDC
C Setpoint Output
1 Dual isolated solid-state relays
D Input Type (LTA2 or LTA4)
D Input Type (LTA6 or LTA8)
FR Dual channel frequency/pulse**
VF1 4-20mA (process totalizing)
VF2 0-1mA (process totalizing)
VF3 0-10V (process totalizing)
QD Quadrature***
* LTA4 adds custom curve linearization & rate from successive readings.
** LTA6 scalable for frequency, rate, totalizing, timing.  LTA8 adds phase
angle, duty cycle, up/down counting, rate & total simultaneously, custom
linearization, arithmetic functions (A+B, A-B, AxB, A/B, A/B-1).
*** LTA6 scalable for position.  LTA8 adds scalable rate.
S
IG
N
AL
C
O
N
D
ITIO
N
ER
S
84
P Process 4-20mA in/out
P1 Process Custom mA scaling
SG Strain Gage 200mV
SG1 Strain Gage Custom
WM Load Cell 20mV
WM1 Load Cell Custom
P385 100Ω Pt RTD α=385
P392 100Ω Pt RTD α=392
• Analog and Pulse Inputs
• Serial & Analog Outputs
• RS-232 or RS-485 Communications
• Dual Relay Outputs
• Input/Digital/Analog/Relay Isolation
• Free Setup Software
ORDERING INFORMATION
Laurel DIN Rail Transmitters
Digital Output: RS-232 or RS-485 (2- or 4-wire)
Protocol: Modbus RTU, Modbus ASCII or Laurel ASCII
Baud Rate: 300-19200
Accuracy: DCV, mA:  ±0.01% of FS ±2 counts
ACV, mA:  ±0.15% of FS ±2 counts  (10Hz-10kHz)
Strain gage, load cell:  ±0.01% of FS ±2 counts
RTD:  0.1°C
Thermocouple:  0.2°C
Update Rate: 50 or 60/sec for analog inputs

09 Differential thermocouple input: Specify differential range
To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example:  8000-1-1-01(0-27.2V)-60(4-20mADC)
NLS Series 8000 Signal Conditioners
– D – EA – B – C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Mounting Sockets—Required and Sold Separately
DR011 11–Pin Barrier Terminal Socket for DIN Rail or Flush Mount
DR014 Din Rail—Three Foot Length Metal Channel Track
DR018 8–Pin Barrier Terminal Socket for DIN Rail or Flush Mount
SM004 DIN Rail—Four Foot Length Plastic Channel Track
SM008 8–Pin Barrier Terminal Socket for Channel Track
SM011 11–Pin Barrier Terminal Socket for Channel Track
SM020 20–Pin Barrier Terminal Socket for Channel Track
SX008 Explosion Proof Housing (Meets Class1, Group D,
Class II, Group E, F, and G)
ACCESSORIES
To determine the number of pins required for the signal conditioner, select input code and output code and read across and down. Make sure to order mounting socket.
BASE STYLE SELECTION CHART
Output Code Type 60 80, 85, 86 73, 81, 82, 83, 70 71 60 70, 71
90, 95, 96 84, 91, 92, 93 72 72 w/46
94; or 80, 85, 86
Input Code 90,95, 96 w/ 07
01/03/04/06/10 DC, AC, Frequency 8 11 20 8 11 11 20
02 Potentiometer 8 20 20 8 20 20 20
05 RTD 20 20 20 8 20 20 20
09 Strain Gauge 11 20 20 11 11 — —
08 LVDT 11 20 — 20 20 — —
15/16 Multiply/Divide 8 20 20 8 20 20 20
12/13/14 High/Low 20 20 20 20 20 — —
11 Ramp/Soak 20 20 — — 20 — —
S
IG
N
AL
C
O
N
D
ITIO
N
ER
S
86
10AI Model 10 Auto-Isolator
10AI-EXP Model 10 in Explosion Proof Housing
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pyragon Loop Isolator
• Signal Powered CMOS Circuitry
• Precise Duplication of Input Signals
• 4–20 or 10–50 mA, Same Unit
• High Common Mode Rejection
• 1500 VRMS Isolation
• Mounts on Bulkhead or in 3" Conduit Box
Provides the Necessary Signal Isolation
for Noisy Process Circuits
If your process signals are influenced by
ground loops, high common mode noise, or
other interference, you need the Transmation
Model 10 Auto-Isolator. Requiring no separate
power supply, Auto-Isolator operates efficiently
from input signal current, and precisely
retransmits the current applied to the input
with an accuracy of ±0.1% of span.
Usable with milliamp signal ranges of 4–20,
10–50, or other ranges between 4 and 50 mA.
The instrument can be bulkhead-mounted
or installed in a 3-inch cast conduit box.
A trim potentiometer, accessible through
the instrument’s top plate, permits precise
adjustment of current transfer as a function

88
To Order—Insert Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example: API 7010GDU
A Model
API 7010G Frequency to DC Transmitter, 115VAC, factory ranged
API 7580G Frequency to DC Transmitter, 115VAC, field rangeable
B Options
A230 Powered by 230VAC ±10%,  50/60Hz, 2.5W max
D Powered by 9-30VDC,  2.5W typical
U Conformal coating for moisture resistance
HC High current output to 50mA  (7010G only)
M09 High voltage output to 24VDC  (7010G only)
EXTSUP Open collector [sink] output (7010G only)
Accessories:
API 008 8-pin octal socket
API 008FS Finger safe 8-pinoctal socket
API TK36 35mm DIN rail, 39” long, aluminum
• RS-232 & RS-485 Input
• Isolated 4-20mA or 0-10V Output
• ASCII & Modbus Protocols
• AC or DC Power
• DIN Rail Mount
• Dual Relay Outputs
To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example: TS602
A Power
0 85-264VAC ±10%, 90-300VDC
1 12-30VAC, 10-48VDC
B Setpoint Output
0 None
1 Dual isolated solid-state relays
Accessories:
CBL04 RS-232 cable to PC serial port or USB Adapter
CBL02 USB to RS-232 cable adapter
TS6 A B
SPECIFICATIONS
• 0-1mA, 4-20mA, 0-1V or ±10V Output
• 2000V Isolation
• Simple field setup (7580)
• Input & Output Status LEDs
• Functional Test Button
• Lifetime Warranty
Laurel Serial to Analog Transmitter
ORDERING INFORMATION
API Frequency to DC Transmitters
Serial Input: RS-232 or RS-485 (2- or 4-wire)
Baud Rate: 300-19200
Analog Out: 4-20mA, 0-20mA or 0-10VDC (selectable)
Compliance (mA): 10V  (0-500Ω load)
Compliance (V): 2mA (>5kΩ load)
Accuracy: ±0.02% of span
Resolution: 16 bits
Isolation: 250Vrms  power/analog/digital
Relay Outputs: Two SPST-NO (Form A) solid-state relays
130mA@140VAC/180VDC
Temperature: 0-55°C operating
Size: 120 x 101 x 22.5 mm
Mounting: 35mm DIN rail
Connections: Detachable screw terminal plugs
SPECIFICATIONS
7010 Input Range: Factory set -  specify on order
Minimum 0-25Hz, maximum 0-20kHz
7580 Input Range: Field selectable via rotary switches and tables
Low range:  Min 0-100Hz, max 0-1500Hz
High range:  Min 0-2kHz, max  0-30kHz
Input Voltage: 100mVrms - 150Vrms
Input Impedance (min): 10kΩ (7580), 100kΩ (7010)
Input Sensitivity: 25mV to 2.5V  (pot adjustable)
Output Ranges: 0-1V min, 0-10V max,
±1V min, ±10V max (bipolar mode),
0-2mA min, 0-20mA max (current mode).
Factory set  on 7010 - specify on order,